
 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REQUEST 
 

Meeting Type: Mayor & Council Meeting 

Meeting Date: 8/19/2024 

Agenda Item: Sutphen Heavy Duty 100’ Mid-Mount Aerial Platform 

Department: Fire Department 

Requested By: Chief Matt Daniel 

Reviewed/Approved 
by City Attorney? 
 

Yes 

Cost: $2,199,933.77 

Funding Source if Not 
in Budget 

2024 SPLOST 

Please Provide A Summary of Your Request, Including Background Information to 
Explain the Request: 

This contract is to purchase a new Sutphen Heavy Duty 100’ Mid-Mount Aerial 
Platform. This will replace the current 2013 Sutphen 100’ Mid-Mount Aerial 
Platform, which is utilized as one of our first out apparatus and will keep us within 
our fleet maintenance program. The contract is with Sutphen Cooperation, 
purchasing through Sourcewell Co-Operative Purchasing Contract #113021- SUT. 
The delivery time for this apparatus is 34-36 months and will be paid upon delivery. 
Estimated delivery would be approximately October or November of 2027.   

 


